

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1761 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	05.01.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Learned counsel for the respondents furnished written instructions dated 02.01.2025, wherein, it is stated that the Government has issued preliminary notification dated 27.11.2025 for formation of Markapur District and consequently, the district administration is occupied with administrative reorganization works resulting delay in processing the present matter. Hence, learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to comply with the orders of this Court. At his request, list the matter on 10.02.2026. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	